
人体各器官名称

呼吸器各部位

10. 気管
きかん

しょくどう

きかんし

おうかくまく

16. 食道

17. 気管支

18. 横隔膜

11. 上葉

かよう

13. 下葉

さはい

15. 左肺

じょうよう

ちゅうよう

12. 中葉

うはい

14. 右肺

6. 喉頭

5. 咽頭

3. 鼻腔

2. 下気道

1. 上気道

こうとうがい

8. 喉頭蓋
せいたい

9. 声帯

びくう

いんとう

こうとう

じょうきどう

かきどう

はいほうへき

21. 肺胞壁

はいほう

19. 肺胞

はいほうくう

20. 肺胞腔

4. 喉
のど

だえきせん

7. 唾液腺


